

TRAVIS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT NO. 6

Public Hearing Minutes Thursday, September 26, 2024

1. Call to Order Public Hearing

With a quorum present, the Public Hearing of Travis County ESD No. 6 was called to order by Commissioner Sartin at 3:30 p.m. on Thursday, September 26, 2024 at Lake Travis Fire Rescue Headquarters, 15304 Pheasant Lane, Austin, Texas 78734.

Commissioner Shiloh Newman Commissioner Larry Sartin Commissioner Matt Womack Commissioner Jessica Clinton Commissioner Paula S. Barr

President	Absent
Vice President	Present
Treasurer	Present
Secretary-Asst. Treasurer	Present
Board Member	Present

2. Public Hearing regarding the tax rate

Receive comments regarding the Travis County Emergency Services District No. 6's tax rate for the 2024 tax year. The Board of Commissioners will vote on this tax rate during the Thursday, September 26, 2024 Regular Session meeting.

NO PUBLIC COMMENTS RECEIVED

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING AND ADJOURN

Approved by the Board of Commissioners:

10-24-2024

Date of Approval

lessica Clinton

Jessica Clinton Secretary-Assistant Treasurer, Board of Commissioners